FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: February 19, 2002

SEMINOLES IMPROVE STANDING IN FINAL ROUND OF
MERCEDES-BENZ COLLEGIATE MEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP

PONTE VEDRA, Fla. — Freshman Eric Beaty shot a career-low 67 in Tuesday’s third round and finished in a tie
for 18™-place in the individual standings of the 11" Annual Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship at Sawgrass Country
Club. Beaty’s stellar round led Florida State to a third round team total of 289 and elevated the Seminoles to an 11%-place
finish in the team standings.

Beaty (Germantown, Tenn.), whose collegiate career-low prior to today’s stellar round was a 69 during last fall’s
Mason Rudolph Invitational, earned the third lowest single round score of the tournament. Only two scores — a 64 by Jason
Hartwick of Texas and a 66 by Camilo Villegas in round two — were better the Beaty’s during the 54-hole event. Beaty’s
individual placement of tied —18" was the best of his career while his tournament score of 221 was his second best.

Junior Peter Mitchell (Miami, Fla.) also finished the tournament well as he shot an even-par 72 and finished in a
tie for 44™-place. Mitchell finished the tournament with two rounds under 75 and improved his individual position by five
positions during the final round of competition.

Florida placed three individuals in the top ten and claimed its fourth consecutive Mercedes-Benz team title. The
Gators defeated Tennessee by two strokes. The Volunteers shot a team tournament best 277 and made up 10 strokes in the
final round. Camilo Villegas finished with a six-under par score of 210 to claim medallist honors.

Florida State plays host to the Seminole Intercollegiate March 11-12 at Golden Eagle Country Club in Tallahassee
in its next event.

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Championship/February 18-19, 2002
Sawgrass Country Club/Ponte Vedra, Fla./(Final Individual Results)

11/15  Florida State University 307 307 289 903
T18 Eric Beaty 78 76 67 221
T39 Alan Beers 76 77 74 227
T44 Peter Mitchell 74 82 72 228
T56 Brad Lusenhop 79 76 77 232
T64 Rick Westbrook 82 78 76 236
T68 Matt Ackley 82 81 75 238%

*Ackley played as an individual

Mercedes Benz Collegiate Championship/February 1819, 2002
Sawgrass Country Club/Ponte Vedra, Fla/(Final Team Results)

i. Florida 872 9. North Carolina 296
2. Tennessee 874 10. Duke 502
3 North Florida 884 11 Florida State 903
4, Wake Forest 887 12. Vanderbilt 904
5. NC State 890 i3. Georgia State 908
6. Augusta State 891 14. South Carolina 911
7 Louisiana State 892 15. Northwestern 915
g, Texas %94

www.seminoles.com
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FINAL RESULTS Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Individual Sawgrass C.C. Ponte Vedra, FL

Dates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-19-2002)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6895
Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores

1 Florida, U. of 298 287 287 872

2 Tennesgsee, Univ. of 307 290 277 874

3 North Florida, U. of 303 288 293 884

4 Wake Forest Univ. 29% 298 290 887

5 North Carolina State 296 306 288 880

6 Augusta State U. 303 235 283 8§91

7 Louisiana State U, 305 288 288 892

8 Texas, Univ. of 306 294 294 834

g North Caroclina, U of 310 293 293 8BS6

10 Duke University 312 289 231 202

11 Florida State Univ. 307 307 289 903

12 Vanderbilt Univ. 314 302 288 904

13 Georgia State Univ. 3089 300 299 508

14 South Carolina 314 302 295 911

15 Northwestern 311 301 303 915

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores

1 Camilo Villegas Fleorida 71 66 73 210
2 Brandt Snedeker Vanderbilt 74 69 69 212
Garth Mulroy NC State 71 71 70 212
4 Scott Jamieson Augusta St 71 71 72 214
5 Jason Hartwick Texasg 77 64 74 215
& Camilo Benedetti Florida 75 73 68 216
Ian Parnaby Tennessee 76 71 65 216
8 Jimmy White Tennessee 75 71 71 217
John Limanti N. Florida 74 69 74 217
10 Dustin Bray N Carolina 79 68 71 218
Brent Wanner Wk. Forest 75 71 72 218
Nathan Goulding LSU 73 €9 76 218
Ramon Bescansa N Carolina 74 74 70 218
Ari Savolainen Florida 76 70 72 218
1z Leif Olson Duke 773 76 71 220
Brent Delahoussaye 8 Carolina 75 72 69 220
J.J. Wall Texas 74 72 74 220
18 Brad Schwartz N. Fiorida 75 75 1 221
Justin Walters NC Btate 73 75 73 221
Garrett Prather LsU 78 &3 73 221
Eric Beaty Florida St 78 76 67 221
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Sawgrass C.C.
Dateg: 02/18 - 02/19

School

Florida, U. of
Tennesgee, Univ. of
North Florida, U. of
Wake Forest Univ.
North Carolina State
Augusta State U.
Loulisiana State U.
Texas, Univ. of
North Carolina, U of
Duke University
Florida State Univ.
Vanderbilt Univ.
Georgia State Univ.
South Carolina
Northwestern

Par:
Yardage: 6
Scores
288 287
307 280
303 288
295 2858
296 306
303 285
305 2889
306 294
310 2853
312 288
307 307
314 302
309 300
314 302
311 301
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Name
Camilo Villegas

Brandt Snedeker
Garth Mulroy

Scort Jamiezson
Jason Hartwick

Camilo Benedetti
Ian Parnaby

Jimmy White
John Limanti

Dustin Bray
Brent Wanner
Nathan Goulding
Ramon Bescansa
Ari Savolainen

Leif Olscon
Brent Delahoussaye
J.J. wall

Brad Schwartz
Justin Walters
Garrett Prather
Eric Beaty

Andrew Pratt

David Skinns
John Klauk
Ken Lewys

Jack Croyle
Bill Haas
Heath West
Chrigs Yoder

Martin Rominger
Michael Webb

D.J. Fiese
Brandon LaCroix
vince Covello

Brad Clark
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Par:
Yardage:

School
Florida

vanderbilt
NC State

Augusta 5t
Texas

Florida
Tennegsee

Tennegssee
N. Florida

N Carolina
Wk. Forest
1.SU

N Carolina
Florida

Duke
S Carolina
Texas

N. Florida
NC State
Lsu
Florida St

Tennessee

Tennesgee
Texasg
Vanderbilt

Georgia S5t
Wik. Forest
L5U
Wk. Forest
S Caroclina
Augusta St

Georgia St
Duke
N. Florida
Duke
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Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Sawgrass C.C.
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Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Sawgrass C.C. Ponte Vedra, L
pDates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-19-2002)

FTNAL RESULTS
* Individuai

L
“

Par: 72
Yardage: 6855
Fin. Name School Scores

32 Chad Wilfong Wk. Forest 78 76 72 226 +10
Allen Thompson Georgia St 75 75 76 226  +10
*Dalton Melnyk Florida 80 72 74 226 -10

33 Jason Moon NC State 78 78 71 227  +1.
Tom Johnson N'!'western 79 72 76 227 +11
Erik Labitzke N. Florida 78 77 72 227  +1:%

Jay Morgan Wk. Forest 77 75 75 227  +il
Alan Beers Florida St 76 77 74 227 +11

44 Peter Mitchell Florida St 74 82 72 228 +12
Andrew Black Tennessee 82 75 71 228 +12
Emmett Turner Augusta 5t 79 78 71 228 +12

Ben Banks Florida 76 78 74 228  +12

48 Jeremy Elliott N Carolina 79 77 73 229  +13
Tucker Ervin LsU 79 75 75 229  +13

50 Fernando Machareffe NC State 74 g2 74 230 +14
57 Oliver Wilson Augusta St 77 79 75 231 +15
Scott Harrington N'western 75 77 79 231 +15

Mike Castlefort Duke 79 80 72 231 +15
Alex Hamilton S Carolina 78 80 73 231 +15

T.C. Ford N'western 80 77 74 231 415

S€ Brad Lusenhop Florida St 79 76 77 232  +16
Matt Torrance N. Florida 81 75 76 232  +1¢6
Bjorn Widerstedt N'western 77 76 79 232 +16

59 Mark Donnell Vanderbilt B4 76 73 233 +17
60 John Humphries LSU g2 76 76 234 +18
David Denham Georgla St 83 76 75 234 +18

Beb Cherry N Carolina 78 77 79 234  +18

&3 Brendan Fischer Augugsta S5t 87 72 7E 238 +19
&4 Chris Thayver N'westarn as& 75 74 238 +20
Rick Westbrook Florida 5t az 78 76 236 +20
Richard Treis N Carolina 73 74 83 236 +20

&7 Jeff Yeckes vanderbilt 81 g3 73 237  +2z1
£8 Zach Durresne Georgia St 26 74 78 238 +22
Cory Driskill Texasg 83 80 75 238 22
*Matt Ackley Florida St B2 81 75 238 +27

] N. Florida g1 74 78 238 +2ZZ

Liovyd
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FINAL RESULTS Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
2 ndividual Sawgrass C.C. Pcnte Vedra, FL
i Dates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-1%-2002)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6895
Firm, Name School Scores
72 Matt Krauss Duke 82 81 76 238 423
Rodney Thomas NC State 79 83 77 235 23
Robert Litsey Florida 77 85 77 239 +23
75 Nash Elliott 8§ Carolina 80 82 78 240 =24
Matt Brost Texas 81 B2 77 240 +24
77 Jonathan Jackson S Carolina 86 77 78 241 +25
78 Jason Dallas vanderbilt 83 85 74 242 ~26
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FINAL RESULTS Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Sawgraszs C.C. Ponte Vedra, FL
Dates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-19-2002)

par: 72
Yardage: 6895

rin. School Scores
©  Florida, U. of 298 287 287 372
1 Camilo Villegas 71 66 73 21
T 6 Camilo Benedettil 75 73 &8 216
710 Ari Savolainen 76 70 72 218
T 44 Ben Banks 76 78 74 228
72 Robert Litsey 77 BS 77 2389
p: Tennessee, Univ. of 307 290 277 874
T 6 Ian Parnaby 76 71 69 21¢
T 8 Jimmy White 75 71 71 217
22 Andrew Pratt 74 78 70 222
T 23 David Skinns 83 73 &7 223
T 44 Andrew Black 82 75 71 228
3 North Florida, U. of 303 288 293 884
T 8 John Limanti 74 £5 74 217
T 18 Brad Schwartz 75 75 71 221
T 32 Vince Covello 76 69 81 226
T 39 Erik Labitzke 78 77 72 227
T 56 Matt Torrance 81 75 76 232
4 Wake Forest Univ. 299 298 290 887
T 10 Brent Wanner 75 71 72 218
T 26 Bill Haas 75 76 73 224
T 26 Chris Yoder 72 79 73 224
T 32 Chad Wilfong 78 76 72 226
T 39 Jay Morgan 77 75 75 227
5 North Carolina State 286 306 288 89C
T 2 Garth Mulroy 71 7L 70 212
T 18 Justin Walters 73 75 73 221
T 39 Jason Moon 78 78 71 227
50 Fernandc Machareffe 74 82 74 230
T 72 Rodney Thomas 75 83 77 235
) Augusta State U. 303 285 2832 891
4 Scott Jamieson 71 i 72 214
T 3¢ Michasl Webb 76 74 75 225
T 44 Emmett Turner 78 78 71 228
T 51 Oliver Wilson 77 79 75 231
63 Brendan Figcher 87 72 76 235
7 Loulisiana State U. 205 28% 298 892
T 10 Nathan Goulding 73 &9 76 218
18 Garrett Prather 7% 69 72 221
T 26 Heath West 74 76 74 224
T 48 Tucker Ervin 79 75 75 229
T &0 John Humphries 82 76 76 234
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UMF/ATHLETIC DEPT. Fax:904-620-2836 Feb 19 "02  17:00 F.O

~INAL RESULTS Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ
Sawgrass C.C. ponte Vedra, FL
Dates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-19-2002)

Par: 72
Yardage: 8855

win School Scores
B Texas, Univ. of 306 294 29%4 R94
5 Jagon Hartwick 77 64 74 215
-~ 15 J.J. Wall 74 72 74 220
T 23 John Klauk 74 78 71 223
T 68 Cory Driskill 83 80 75 238
T 75 Matt Brost 81 82 77 240
9 North Carolina, U of 310 293 293 896
T 10 Dustin Bray 79 68 71 218
T 10 Ramon Bescansa 74 74 70 218
T 43 Jeremy Elliott 79 77 73 228
T 60 Bob Cherry 78 77 79 234
T 64 Richard Treis 75 74 25¢] 236
10 Duke University 312 289 291 202
T 1 Leif Olson 73 76 71 220
T 32 Brandon LaCroix 80 69 77 226
T 32 Rrad Clark 80 74 72 226
T 51 Mike Castlefort 79 80 72 231
T 72 Matt Krauss 82 81 76 239
11 Florida State Univ. 307 307 289 903
T 18 Eric Beaty 78 76 &7 221
T 35 Alan Beers 76 77 74 227
T 44 Peter Mitchell 74 82 72 228
T 56 Brad Lusenhop 79 76 77 232
T 64 Rick Westbrook 82 78 76 236
12 Vanderbilt Univ. 3114 202 2828 504
T 2 Brandt Snedeker T4 69 69 212
T 23 Ken Lewlis 76 74 73 223
59 Mark Donnell g4 76 73 23232
&7 Jeff Yeckes 81 83 73 237
78 Jazson Dallas 83 85 74 242
13 Georgia State Univ. 309 300 2889 308
T 26 Jack Crovle 77 75 72 224
T 3z D.J. Fiese 74 76 76 226
T 32 Allen Thompson 75 75 76 226
T &0 David Denham 83 76 75 234
T &8 zach DuFresne R& 74 78 238
14 South Carolina 314 302 285 511
T 15 Brent Delahoussaye 79 72 69 220
T 30 Martrin Rominger 77 73 75 225
T 51 Alex Hamilton 78 80 73 31
T 75 Nash Elliott g0 82 78 240
77 Jonathan Jackson 85 77 78 241

COLFOTAT COLLEGIATE SUORING SYSTEM
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Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Champ

CINAL RESULTS .
Sawgrass C.C. ponte Vedra, fL

Dates: 02/18 - 02/19 (Today:02-19-2002)
Par: 72
yardage: 6835
Fin. School Scores
15 Northwestern 211 201 303 915
T 39 Tom Johnson 79 72 76 227
T 51 Qeptt Harrington 75 77 79 231
T 51 T.C. FPord 80 77 74 231
T 56 Bjorn Widerstedt 77 76 79 232
T 64 Chris Thayer 86 76 74 236
Fin. Individuals School Scores
T 32 Dalton Melnyk Florida 80 72 74 226
T 68 Matt Ackley Florida St 82 81 75 238
T 68 111 Lloyd N. Florida 81 79 78 238
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